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Be Legendary.

FOOD AND LODGING
LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE

The below table displays the current fees with a strikethrough and the proposed fees in red text.
Proposed annual and penalty fees would be effective and apply as of January 15!, 2026.

Food \ Annual Fee Penalty Fee* \
Bar or Tavern $80 $100 $40 $50
Child Care Food Establishment $50 $60 $25 $30
Food Processor $60 $130 $30 $65
Limited Restaurant $410 $130 $55 $65
Mobile Food Unit $440 $130 $55 $65
Temporary Food Service Establishment $140 $50 per event, $250/max $55 N/A
Restaurant $110-+$.50/seat;$210/max +50%
$130 + $.50/seat, $310/max

. <2500 ft2 $410 $130 $55 $65

S:It(aellryFood Store / Meat Market / 5500-5000 {2 $120 $145 $60 $72.50
>5000 ft2 $440 $170 $70 $85
2

Multiple Establishment (Licensee holds 2288?5200 f2 ﬁ g;gg $5$2(1)27.50
more than one type of food license) >5000 f2 $290 $350 $145 5175
School $440 $170 $70 $85

Vending $30 $40 N/A
Lodging \ Annual Fee Penalty Fee* \

Assisted Living Establishment $120 $170 $60 $85
Bed and Breakfast $50 $60 $25 $30
1-3 rooms $50 $60 $25 $30
4-10 rooms $70 $85 $35 $42.50
11-20 rooms $400 $120 $50 $60
21-50 rooms $120 $145 $60 $72.50
Lodging 51-100 rooms $450 $180 $75 $90
101-250 rooms $225 $270 $112.50 $135
251-500 rooms $325 $390 $162.50 $195
501-1000 rooms $450 $540 $225 $270
1000+ rooms $600 $720 $300 $360
3-10 lots $90 $110 $45 $55
11-25 lots $135 $160 $67.50 $80
26-50 lots $175 $210 $87.50 $105
Mobile Home Park or 51-100 lots $220 $265 $1410 $132.50
RV Park/Campground 101-150 lots $270 $325 $135 $162.50
151-200 lots $320 $385 $460 $192.50
201-250 lots $370 $445 $185 $222.50
250+ lots $420 $505 $240 $252.50
Other License Types Renewal Fee Penalty Fee*
Electrologist Initial Fee $50 $25 $10
Electronic Hair Removal Technician Initial Fee $30 $25 N/A
1 to 5 beds $75+$10-each-bed $90 + $10 each + 50%
Tanning bed
5+ beds $150 $180 +50%
Tattoo and Body Art $135 N/A
Beverage $80-perbrand-$100 per brand N/A

*All penalty fees apply if a license is not renewed prior to January 1st of each year, except for electrologist which applies
if the license is not renewed by December 315t each year.
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